2
PI6C20800S
PCI Express® 1:8 HCSL Clock  Buffer
www.pericom.com		  03/27/13
Pin Descriptions
 Pin Name Type Pin # Descriptions
SRC_DIV# Input 1 3.3V LVTTL input for selecting input frequency divide by 2,
active LOW.

PCI Express® 1:8 HCSL Clock  Buffer
www.pericom.com		  03/27/13
Ordering Information(1,2)
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI6C20800SVE VE 48-pin, 300-mil wide, SSOP, Pb-Free and Green
PI6C20800SAE AE 48-pin, 240-mil wide, TSSOP, Pb-Free and Green
PI6C20800SIVE VE 48-pin, 300-mil wide, SSOP, Pb-Free and Green (Industrial)
PI6C20800SIAE AE 48-pin, 240-mil wide, TSSOP, Pb-Free and Green (Industrial)
Notes:
1. 	 Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2.	 E = Pb-free and Green
3.	 Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel